Six Formula 1 teams confirmed to attend the 2024 Festival of Speed presented by Mastercard

- Six Formula 1 teams are confirmed to attend motorsport's ultimate summer garden party.
- The F1 Pit Lane presented by Sky offers unrivalled access to the cars, drivers and teams.
- The Festival of Speed takes place 11 14 July.
- Only Thursday tickets remain at goodwood.com.

Goodwood is delighted to announce that six current Formula 1 teams are confirmed to attend the Festival of Speed presented by Mastercard taking place on the 11 – 14 July. Following the British Grand Prix the previous weekend, the teams will travel to Goodwood to run and display their cars in the F1 Pit Lane presented by Sky. Visitors will be afforded a rare opportunity to see legendary cars from across the decades first hand and meet the teams and drivers.

The teams currently confirmed to join us are: BWT Alpine Formula One Team, Scuderia Ferrari HP, McLaren Formula 1 Team, Mercedes-AMG PETRONAS Formula One Team, Oracle Red Bull Racing and Williams Racing.

The F1 Pit Lane Presented by Sky will play host to the teams over the weekend, creating a unique space shared by members of the public, drivers and working engineers preparing their cars for runs up the Hill. Visitors have the chance to meet their Formula 1 heroes, and get closer to the action with cars from the earliest days of Grand Prix racing through to current machinery alongside the teams that run them.

Williams Racing previously announced that its current drivers Alex Albon and Logan Sargeant, Team Principal James Vowles, and F1 Academy driver Lia Block will be getting behind the wheel of the 1982 Driver's Championship-winning FW08 across the Festival of Speed weekend. Oracle Red Bull Racing will also be out in full force at this year's event, with the world debut of the RB17 Hypercar and Red Bull Racing drivers past and present, in a celebration, the scale of which has yet to been seen at the Festival of Speed. Taking centre stage in Goodwood's Cathedral Paddock, the dual exhibition will celebrate the brand's decorated past and future vision.

Further announcements about the 2024 Festival of Speed, including details about attending Formula 1 drivers and cars, will be made in the coming weeks.

Only Thursday tickets remain at goodwood.com.

-ENDS -

Notes to Editors:

Festival of Speed presented by Mastercard, Thursday 11 - Sunday 14 July 2024.

Tickets

Friday, Saturday and Sunday tickets for the Festival of Speed are now sold out. Limited Thursday tickets remain and can be purchased at <u>goodwood.com</u> or by calling the Ticket Office on 01243 755055.

Hospitality

As well as tickets, Goodwood's unrivalled hospitality packages are also now available to book for the 2024 Festival of Speed. Whether customers are looking for a great day out with friends, entertaining clients or celebrating something special, Goodwood's hospitality provides the ultimate setting to enjoy the events.

Email hospitality@goodwood.com or call 01243 755054.

Contact

For more information about Goodwood's motorsport events, please contact Katharine Morgan, PR Manager: Katharine.Morgan@goodwood.com

For all other press enquiries contact: media@goodwood.com

Imagery and news from Goodwood are available from our Press & Media Site.

Stay up to date with all future announcements and on-event action across our social channels:

X (formerly Twitter) / Facebook / Instagram / YouTube

Accreditation

Media accreditation for the Festival of Speed is now open. Make your application here.

About the Festival of Speed presented by Mastercard

First staged in 1993, the Goodwood Festival of Speed presented by Mastercard is the world's largest automotive garden party; set against the spectacular backdrop of Goodwood House in West Sussex, UK. Over 600 cars and motorcycles spanning the phenomenal history of motoring and motorsport take part along with legendary figures from the automotive world. Highlights include Future Lab presented by Randox, Electric Avenue, Forest Rally Stage, Supercar Paddock, Supercar Run, F1 Pit Lane presented by Sky, Drivers' Club, GAS Arena, Cartier Style et Luxe Concours d'Elegance and Bonhams|Cars Auction.

About Mastercard (NYSE: MA) www.mastercard.com

Mastercard is a global technology company in the payments industry. Our mission is to connect and power an inclusive, digital economy that benefits everyone, everywhere by making transactions safe, simple, smart and accessible. Using secure data and networks, partnerships and passion, our innovations and solutions help individuals, financial institutions, governments and businesses realize their greatest potential. With connections across more than 210 countries and territories, we are building a sustainable world that unlocks priceless possibilities for all.